
 
 

1 
 

 

 

 

EASTERN COINS IN THE EARLY MODERN WORLD 

ANTIQUARIANISM AND THE ORIENTAL ARTIFACT 

1500-1800 

 

TRUJILLO, SPAIN 

SEP. 26-29 2017 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

V.  Lastanosa’s Museo de las medallas desconocidas españolas (1645)



 
 

1 
 

________________________________ 

TIME SCHEDULE  

Tuesday, Sept. 26th, 2017 

 

Arrival (Bus transfer from Madrid Barajas Airport) 

 

8.00 pm – Dinner 

 

Wednesday, Sept. 27th, 2017 

 

9.00 am – Jaime de Salas (Trujillo): Welcoming Speech  

 

9.20 am – Sina Rauschenbach (Wolfenbüttel): Welcoming 

Speech  

 

9.45 am – Stefan Heidemann (Hamburg)/ Martin Mulsow 

(Erfurt/Gotha): “Objects of Curiosity, Antiquarianism and Study 

of Oriental Coins” 

 

10.30 am – Coffee Break  

 

Chair Stefan Heidemann 

 

11.00 am – Alain Schnapp (Paris): “The Birth of Archaeological 

Illustration and the Vision of the East from Ciriaco to Volney” 

 

11.45 am – Jorge Maier Allende and Antonio Almagro Gorbea 

(Madrid): “The Royal Academies of History and Fine Arts and 

the Antigüedades Árabes de España” 

 

12.30 pm – Lunch Break 



2 
 

 

Chair Martin Mulsow 

 

2.00 pm – John Cunnally (Ames): “Figured Islamic Coins in 

Renaissance Collections” 

 

2.45 pm – Asaph Ben Tov (Erfurt/Gotha): “Ottoman Coins, 

Oriental Studies, and Patronage: the Case of the Breslau 

Orientalist Andreas Acoluthus (1654-1704).” 

 

3.30 pm – Coffee Break 

Chair Fátima Martín Escudero 

4.00 pm – Martin Mulsow (Erfurt/Gotha): “Georg Jacob Kehr on 

Coins from the East” 

4.45 pm – Stefan Heidemann (Hamburg): “Jacob Georg 

Christian Adler (1756-1834) and the Sources of his Interest in 

Oriental Coins” 

7.30 pm – Dinner 

 

 

Thursday, Sept. 28th, 2017 

 

Chair François de Callataÿ 

 

9.00 am – Alberto J. Canto García (Madrid): “Arab Antiques, 

Coins and Collections in Spain: A Long Way” 

 

9.45 am – Fátima Martín Escudero and Lara Nebreda Martín 

(Madrid): “Casiri, the First Researcher of Andalusian Coins” 



3 
 

 

10.30 am – Coffee Break 

 

Chair Alberto J. Canto García 

 

11.00 am – François de Callataÿ (Brussels): “Samaritan, 

Phoenician and Punic Coins in the Third Quarter of the 18th 

Century (Berthélemy, Swinton, Pellerin, Séguier, Dutens, and 

the Others)” 

 

11.45 am – Tobias Mörike (Erfurt/Gotha): “Icons of Biblical 

Orientalism? Coins and the Geography of the ‘Holy Land’” 

 

12.30 pm – Sina Rauschenbach (Wolfenbüttel): Final 

Discussion “Future Venues” 

 

1.00 pm – Lunch Break 

 

2.00 pm – Excursion to Cáceres 

 

7.30 pm – Dinner 

 

 

Friday, Sept. 29th, 2017 

 

Departure (Bus transfer to Madrid Barajas Airport) 




